



President

Dr. Siroos Mirzaei AUSTRIA

E-mail: siroos.mirzaei@wienkav.at

Secretary / Treasurer

Dr. Roland Hustinx BELGIUM

E-mail: rhustinx@chuliege.be

Member

Dr. Ariane Boubaker SWITZERLAND

E-mail: a.boubaker@lasource.ch

Vienna, July 12, 2023

Notice of forthcoming elections Deadline: August 14, 2023 (23:59 CEST)

Dear UEMS/EBNM Delegate,

the UEMS/EBNM Executive Committee hereby gives notice that the following UEMS/EBNM Executive Committee positions are open for election at the upcoming Delegates' Assembly, taking place on Sunday, September 10 16:30-17:30, 2023 on the occasion of the EANM'23 Annual Congress in Vienna, Austria.

## Open positions in the UEMS/EBNM Executive Committee:

- 1. Secretary / Treasurer 2024 2027 elected by the Delegates' Assembly
- 2. Member 2024 2027 elected by the Delegates' Assembly

## **Application regulations**

According to the UEMS/EBNM Statutes all members of the Executive Committee are elected by the National Delegates (one vote per country) and must be either UEMS/EBNM National Delegates or Deputies or active/previous members of the Executive Committee or one of the working Committees.

To be valid, a candidacy has to be supported by two other members of the Board, belonging to Countries other than of the candidate.

Applicants are requested to send a CV, portrait picture and a motivation letter (max. 1 page) to the UEMS/EBNM Office via e-mail to office@uems.eanm.org by August 14, 2023 (23:59 CEST).

Kindly note that the deadline for receipt of all documents is August 14, 2023 (23:59 CEST). Any documents received after this deadline cannot be considered.

Please send all documents or any questions you might have to Ms Petra Neubauer in the UEMS/EBNM Office via office@uems.eanm.org

## Invitation to the UEMS/EBNM Delegate's Assembly

The UEMS/EBNM Executive Committee kindly invites all Delegates and Deputies to the next UEMS/EBNM Delegate's Assembly, which will take place Sunday, September 10,2023 (16:30-17:30 CEST) on the occasion of the EANM'23 Annual Congress in Vienna, Austria.

Yours sincerely

Siroos Mirzaei UEMS/EBNM President Roland Hustinx
UEMS/EBNM Treasurer and Secretary

Ariane Boubaker UEMS/EBNM Member

UEMS/EBNM Office, Schmalzhofg. 26, 1060 VIENNA, AUSTRIA

Tel: +43-(0)1-890 44 27, Fax: +43-(0)1-890 44 27-9, E-mail: office@uems.eanm.org, URL: http://uems.eanm.org